
BSFP
Eligibility*

Family Federal Twenty Percent Forty Percent Eighty Percent   Full
Size Poverty  From To    From To    From    To   From  To   Pay

1 $12,140 $12,141 $16,693 $16,694 $21,245 $21,246 $23,673 $25,798 $25,799 $30,349 $30,350

2 $16,460 $16,461 $22,633 $22,634 $28,805 $28,806 $32,097 $34,978 $34,979 $41,149 $41,150

3 $20,780 $20,781 $28,573 $28,574 $36,365 $36,366 $40,521 $44,158 $44,159 $51,949 $51,950

4 $25,100 $25,101 $34,513 $34,514 $43,925 $43,926 $48,945 $53,338 $53,339 $62,749 $62,750

5 $29,420 $29,421 $40,453 $40,454 $51,485 $51,486 $57,369 $62,518 $62,519 $73,549 $73,550

6 $33,740 $33,741 $46,393 $46,394 $59,045 $59,046 $65,793 $71,698 $71,699 $84,349 $84,350

7 $38,060 $38,061 $52,333 $52,334 $66,605 $66,606 $74,217 $80,878 $80,879 $95,149 $95,150

8 $42,380 $42,381 $58,273 $58,274 $74,165 $74,166 $82,641 $90,058 $90,059 $105,949 $105,950

9 $46,700 $46,701 $64,213 $64,214 $81,725 $81,726 $91,065 $99,238 $99,239 $116,749 $116,750

10 $51,020 $51,021 $70,153 $70,154 $89,285 $89,286 $99,489 $108,418 $108,419 $127,549 $127,550

11 $55,340 $55,341 $76,093 $76,094 $96,845 $96,846 $107,913 $117,598 $117,599 $138,349 $138,350

12 $59,660 $59,661 $82,033 $82,034 $104,405 $104,406 $116,337 $126,778 $126,779 $149,149 $149,150
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Family Federal Twenty Percent Forty Percent Eighty Percent   Full
Size Poverty  From To    From To    From    To   From  To   Pay

1 $12,140 $12,141 $15,175 $15,176 $18,210 $18,211 $21,245 $21,246 $24,279 $24,280

2 $16,460 $16,461 $20,575 $20,576 $24,690 $24,691 $28,805 $28,806 $32,919 $32,920

3 $20,780 $20,781 $25,975 $25,976 $31,170 $31,171 $36,365 $36,366 $41,559 $41,560

4 $25,100 $25,101 $31,375 $31,376 $37,650 $37,651 $43,925 $43,926 $50,199 $50,200

5 $29,420 $29,421 $36,775 $36,776 $44,130 $44,131 $51,485 $51,486 $58,839 $58,840

6 $33,740 $33,741 $42,175 $42,176 $50,610 $50,611 $59,045 $59,046 $67,479 $67,480

7 $38,060 $38,061 $47,575 $47,576 $57,090 $57,091 $66,605 $66,606 $76,119 $76,120

8 $42,380 $42,381 $52,975 $52,976 $63,570 $63,571 $74,165 $74,166 $84,759 $84,760

9 $46,700 $46,701 $58,375 $58,376 $70,050 $70,051 $81,725 $81,726 $93,399 $93,400

10 $51,020 $51,021 $63,775 $63,776 $76,530 $76,531 $89,285 $89,286 $102,039 $102,040

11 $55,340 $55,341 $69,175 $69,176 $83,010 $83,011 $96,845 $96,846 $110,679 $110,680

12 $59,660 $59,661 $74,575 $74,576 $89,490 $89,491 $104,405 $104,406 $119,319 $119,320
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Family Federal Twenty Percent Forty Percent Eighty Percent   Full
Size Poverty  From To    From To    From    To   From  To   Pay

1 $12,140 $12,141 $18,210 $18,211 $24,280 $24,281 $30,350 $30,351 $36,419 $36,420

2 $16,460 $16,461 $24,690 $24,691 $32,920 $32,921 $41,150 $41,151 $49,379 $49,380

3 $20,780 $20,781 $31,170 $31,171 $41,560 $41,561 $51,950 $51,951 $62,339 $62,340

4 $25,100 $25,101 $37,650 $37,651 $50,200 $50,201 $62,750 $62,751 $75,299 $75,300

5 $29,420 $29,421 $44,130 $44,131 $58,840 $58,841 $73,550 $73,551 $88,259 $88,260

6 $33,740 $33,741 $50,610 $50,611 $67,480 $67,481 $84,350 $84,351 $101,219 $101,220

7 $38,060 $38,061 $57,090 $57,091 $76,120 $76,121 $95,150 $95,151 $114,179 $114,180

8 $42,380 $42,381 $63,570 $63,571 $84,760 $84,761 $105,950 $105,951 $127,139 $127,140

9 $46,700 $46,701 $70,050 $70,051 $93,400 $93,401 $116,750 $116,751 $140,099 $140,100

10 $51,020 $51,021 $76,530 $76,531 $102,040 $102,041 $127,550 $127,551 $153,059 $153,060

11 $55,340 $55,341 $83,010 $83,011 $110,680 $110,681 $138,350 $138,351 $166,019 $166,020

12 $59,660 $59,661 $89,490 $89,491 $119,320 $119,321 $149,150 $149,151 $178,979 $178,980

Annual Gross Family Income
Sliding Fee Scale - 100%-300% Poverty
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Family Federal Twenty Percent Forty Percent Eighty Percent   Full
Size Poverty  From To    From To    From    To   From  To   Pay

1 $12,140 $12,141 $19,728 $19,729 $27,315 $27,316 $34,903 $34,904 $42,489 $42,490

2 $16,460 $16,461 $26,748 $26,749 $37,035 $37,036 $47,323 $47,324 $57,609 $57,610

3 $20,780 $20,781 $33,768 $33,769 $46,755 $46,756 $59,743 $59,744 $72,729 $72,730

4 $25,100 $25,101 $40,788 $40,789 $56,475 $56,476 $72,163 $72,164 $87,849 $87,850

5 $29,420 $29,421 $47,808 $47,809 $66,195 $66,196 $84,583 $84,584 $102,969 $102,970

6 $33,740 $33,741 $54,828 $54,829 $75,915 $75,916 $97,003 $97,004 $118,089 $118,090

7 $38,060 $38,061 $61,848 $61,849 $85,635 $85,636 $109,423 $109,424 $133,209 $133,210

8 $42,380 $42,381 $68,868 $68,869 $95,355 $95,356 $121,843 $121,844 $148,329 $148,330

9 $46,700 $46,701 $75,888 $75,889 $105,075 $105,076 $134,263 $134,264 $163,449 $163,450

10 $51,020 $51,021 $82,908 $82,909 $114,795 $114,796 $146,683 $146,684 $178,569 $178,570

11 $55,340 $55,341 $89,928 $89,929 $124,515 $124,516 $159,103 $159,104 $193,689 $193,690

12 $59,660 $59,661 $96,948 $96,949 $134,235 $134,236 $171,523 $171,524 $208,809 $208,810

Annual Gross Family Income
Sliding Fee Scale - 100%-350% Poverty
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